§ 4.2.3 The Architect shall provide Construction Phase Services exceeding the limits set forth below as Additional
Services. When the limits below are reached, the Architect shall notify the Owner:

.1  3  (  Three  ) reviews of each Shop Drawing, Product Data item, sample and similar submittals of the 
Contractor

.2  192  (  One Hundred-ninety-two  ) visits to the site by the Architect during construction

.3  2  (  Two  ) inspections for any portion of the Work to determine whether such portion of the Work is 
substantially complete in accordance with the requirements of the Contract Documents